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YOM KIPPUR UPDATE

Based upon comments and feedback from many of you, we have made a few adjustments to the Yom Kippur schedule times and offerings.
Those changes are noted in RED for ease of identification.

*For those congregants who will not be using technology on Yom Kippur, the Rabbi and Cantor are offering a pre-yontif Yizkor & Kol Nidre via Zoom at 1:00pm on Sunday, Sept.
27th. This event is open to the greater Jewish community, so please spread the word!

**For young families, Rabbi Julie looks forward to joining you on Zoom for our young family service on Yom Kippur morning from 9:00 - 9:30am. The previously-scheduled K-6
program at 12:00pm is cancelled, but it's being replaced with a special program for K-6 students and families from 5:30 - 6pm, featuring a surprise guest (hint: he's new to CBI and bald). Join us
for "Jonah, What Were You Thinking?"

***Neilah was previously scheduled to begin at 6:15pm. Its new start time is 6:05pm. Neilah will be conducted from the sanctuary and will be available on YouTube Live and on
Zoom. At 6:50pm, the Rabbi and Cantor will pause to prepare for Havdalah & shofar blowing in the parking lot. Havdalah from the parking lot will begin at 7:10pm. You can join
us in person or participate on Zoom.

Sunday, September 27 -- Erev Yom Kippur

1:00-2:00 pm* Community Mincha, Yizkor and Highlights of Kol Nidre Zoom Zoom: Meeting ID# 896-9884-6357

6:15-8:15pm Kol Nidre from Sanctuary In Person/Live Stream/Zoom CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK
Zoom: Meeting ID # 896-9884-6357



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCivFHCx8BWpFrxQcj38w8fg/live

Monday, September 28 -- Yom Kippur

9:00-9:30 am

9:00-9:30 am

9:30-10:15 am
10:15-10:45 am
10:45-11:45 am
11:00-11:45 am
4:00 pm

5:30-6:00 pm**

5:30 pm

6:05 — 6:50 pm***

7:10pm

Young Family Service

Yom Kippur Service from Sanctuary

Torah Service
Rabbi’s Sermon & Yizkor
Musaf

Yaldeinu Service

Walk in the Taylor Park with Rabbi Isenberg

New! K-6 Program for Students & Families

“Jonah, what were you thinking?”

Mincha

Neilah

Havdalah and Shofar (parking lot)

Zoom

In Person/Live Stream/Zoom

Zoom
Taylor Park

Zoom

In Person/Live Stream/Zoom

In Person/Live Stream/Zoom

Zoom

Zoom: Meeting ID# 871-0823-3251

CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK
Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-7158

Zoom: Meeting ID# 881-7161-9282

Zoom: Meeting ID# 840-4567-6689

CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK
Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-1758

CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK
Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-7158

Zoom: Meeting ID # 834-7472-7158


https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCivFHCx8BWpFrxQcj38w8fg/live
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCivFHCx8BWpFrxQcj38w8fg/live
https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCivFHCx8BWpFrxQcj38w8fg/live
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CBI’'s High Holiday Appeal — now online!
Like most synagogues, CBI depends on the High Holiday Appeal to support our operating budget (as annual dues cover only 60% of our expenses). This year the need is even greater due to
the additional pandemic related expenses to ensure the safety of our members. To fill this gap, we value and rely upon the generous support of each member of CBI to contribute to the High
Holiday Appeal.

"Do as much as you can and then just a little more than you can. This is vital", wrote Rabbi Abraham Joshua Heschel. Whatever you gave last year, if at all possible, please consider giving a bit
more, to help us close the gap in our operating budget.

To pledge online, please CLICK HERE to fill out this year's pledge amount and the CBI office will take care of the rest. Other ways to donate are to return your pledge card or call the main
office.


https://cbi-nj.org/high-holiday-appeal/

