

## YOM KIPPUR UPDATE

Based upon comments and feedback from many of you, we have made a few adjustments to the Yom Kippur schedule times and offerings.

Those changes are noted in RED for ease of identification.

\*For those congregants who will not be using technology on Yom Kippur, the Rabbi and Cantor are offering a pre-yontif Yizkor & Kol Nidre via Zoom at 1:00pm on Sunday, Sept. 27th. This event is open to the greater Jewish community, so please spread the word!

\*\*For young families, Rabbi Julie looks forward to joining you on Zoom for our young family service on Yom Kippur morning from 9:00 - 9:30am. The previously-scheduled K-6 program at 12:00pm is cancelled, but it's being replaced with a special program for K-6 students and families from 5:30 - 6pm, featuring a surprise guest (hint: he's new to CBI and bald). Join us for "Jonah, What Were You Thinking?"

\*\*\*Neilah was previously scheduled to begin at 6:15pm. <u>Its new start time is 6:05pm.</u> Neilah will be conducted from the sanctuary and will be available on YouTube Live and on Zoom. At 6:50pm, the Rabbi and Cantor will pause to prepare for Havdalah & shofar blowing in the parking lot. Havdalah from the parking lot will begin at 7:10pm. You can join us in person or participate on Zoom.

## Sunday, September 27 -- Erev Yom Kippur

1:00-2:00 pm\* Community Mincha, Yizkor and Highlights of Kol Nidre Zoom Zoom: Meeting ID# 896-9884-6357

6:15-8:15pm Kol Nidre from Sanctuary In Person/Live Stream/Zoom CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK
Zoom: Meeting ID # 896-9884-6357

## Monday, September 28 -- Yom Kippur

9:00-9:30 am	Young Family Service	Zoom	Zoom: Meeting ID# 871-0823-3251
9:00-9:30 am	Yom Kippur Service from Sanctuary	In Person/Live Stream/Zoom	CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-7158
9:30-10:15 am	Torah Service		
10:15-10:45 am	Rabbi's Sermon & Yizkor		
10:45-11:45 am	Musaf		
11:00-11:45 am	Yaldeinu Service	Zoom	Zoom: Meeting ID# 881-7161-9282
4:00 pm	Walk in the Taylor Park with Rabbi Isenberg	Taylor Park	
<i>5:30 – 6:00</i> pm**	New! K-6 Program for Students & Families "Jonah, what were you thinking?"	Zoom	Zoom: Meeting ID# 840-4567-6689
5:30 pm	Mincha	In Person/Live Stream/Zoom	CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-1758
6:05 – 6:50 pm***	Neilah	In Person/Live Stream/Zoom	CLICK HERE FOR LIVE YouTube LINK Zoom: Meeting ID# 834-7472-7158
7:10pm	Havdalah and Shofar (parking lot)	Zoom	Zoom: Meeting ID # 834-7472-7158

## **CBI's High Holiday Appeal – now online!**

Like most synagogues, CBI depends on the High Holiday Appeal to support our operating budget (as annual dues cover only 60% of our expenses). This year the need is even greater due to the additional pandemic related expenses to ensure the safety of our members. To fill this gap, we value and rely upon the generous support of each member of CBI to contribute to the High Holiday Appeal.

"Do as much as you can and then just a little more than you can. This is vital", wrote Rabbi Abraham Joshua Heschel. Whatever you gave last year, if at all possible, please consider giving a bit more, to help us close the gap in our operating budget.

To pledge online, please CLICK HERE to fill out this year's pledge amount and the CBI office will take care of the rest. Other ways to donate are to return your pledge card or call the main office.